Representative Secretary-Treasurer 

2 4_/ 
N C_._. 

SUNRISE SCHOOL DIVISION 

AND 

CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 1618 

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING 

RE: BUS PLUG-IN ALLOWANCE 

It is understood that, effective the date of signing, the flat rate allowance shall be one hundred and seventy-

five dollars ($175.00) which includes GST and PST, prorated based on the amount of time the bus is in the 

driver's possession at their home. 

In witness whereof the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of A ~lqlbltt 
A. D., 20_x. 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF SIGNED ON BEHALF OF